administration and control of Oil and Gas in, on or 
under all Onshore Public Lands. 

7 . FINANCIAL PROVISIONS 

7.1 Base Funding Adjustment 

Canada agrees to provide a gross expenditure base 
adjustment under the Formula Financing Agreement of 
the sum of one million, one hundred thousand dollars 
($1,100,000), in support of administrative costs 
effective for the fiscal yeàr 1993/94 . This amount 
will be included in the gross expenditure base for 
that year and adjusted annually thereafter as set out 
in the Formula Financing Agreement. 

7.2 Transition Costs 

In addition, Canada will contribute payments of three 
hundred seventy five thousand dollars ($375,000) i n 
each of the fiscal periods 1993/94 and 1994/95 to 
compensate Yukon for transition costs that may be 
incurred in setting up an Oil and Gas administration . 

7.3 Infrastructure 

Nothing contained in this Accord shall be deemed to 
preclude the initiation and conclusion of